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Working Group Member List 

 

First Name Last Name Organization Email Phone 

Carol Aiken NCC Community Advisors Committee aiken_carol@yahoo.com 302-655-5580 

David Batchelder Neighborhood Planning Council, 6th 
District Davebatch66@hotmail.com 302-576-3012 

Jerry Bilton Community Services Building JABilton@aol.com 302-229-3266 

Dave Blankenship City of Wilmington, Department of Public 
Works dblanken@WilmingtonDE.gov 302-576-3084 

Rob Buccini The Buccini/Pollin Group rbuccini@bpgroup.net 302-691-2138 

Darlene Cole EDTAC Darlene.Cole@state.de.us 302-255-9846 

David Dooley DTC david.dooley@state.de.us 302-576-6064 

Jim Eversman Wilmington Initiatives jimwpa@aol.com 302-420-1984 
302-984-0130 

Dave Gula WILMAPCO dgula@wilmapco.org 302-737-6205 

Carrie Gray Wilmington Renaissance Corporation carrie@BigIdeasWilmington.com 302-425-5500 

Herb Inden Office of State Planning Coordination herb.inden@state.de.us 

302-577-5188 
302-242-1481 

John  Janowski New Castle County JPJanowski@nccde.org 302-395-5426 

Gwinn Kaminsky City of Wilmington, Department of 
Planning gkaminsky@wilmingtonde.gov 302-576-3105 

Albert Loyola DTC albert.loyola@state.de.us 302-576-6040 

Larry Manuel Wilmington Free Library larry@lib.de.us 302-571-7402 

Nancy Mazaris Neighborhood Planning Council, 2nd 
District Mazaris@earthlink.net 302-562-8518 

Kathy McCool EDTAC Clancy118@aol.com 302-545-1721 

Megan McGlinchey Riverfront Development Corporation mmcglinchey@riverfrontwilm.com 302-425-4890 

Will Minster Main Street Wilmington wminster@downtownvisions.org 302-425-5373 
302-383-1199 

Charlie  Moulds DTC charlie.moulds@state.de.us 302-576-6201 

Rich Palmer DelDOT richard.palmer@state.de.us 

302-326-4411 
302-540-4256 

Kathleen Patterson Ninth Ward Civic Association ninthwardca@gmail.com 302-480-0087 

Ray Petrucci DelDOT raymond.petrucci@state.de.us 

302-760-2281 
302-242-6751 

Greg Pettinaro Pettinaro Construction gpettinaro@pettinaro.com 302-999-0708 

John Rago City Council jrago@wilmingtonde.gov 302-576-2149 

Harold Schneikert Neighborhood Planning Council, 8th 
District haroldschneikert@comcast.net 302-652-8322 

Cathy Smith DTC cathy.smith@state.de.us 302-576-6071 

Stan Soja Wilmington Parking Authority ssoja@wilmingtonparking.com 302-655-4442 

Lenny Sophrin City of Wilmington, Mayor's Office lsophrin@WilmingtonDE.gov 302-576-2109 

Julie Theyerl DTC julie.theyerl@state.de.us 302-576-6005 

Barbara Washam Council of Transportation yvonne101@verizon.net 302-654-1509 

Tigist Zegeye WILMAPCO tzegeye@wilmapco.org 302-737-6205 
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Staff Support to Working Group 

 
 
 

Tamika Graham WILMAPCO tgraham@wilmapco.org 302-737-6205 

Randi Novakoff WILMAPCO rnovakoff@wilmapco.org 302-737-6205 

Carolann Wicks RK&K cwicks@rkk.com 302-468-4881 

Ken Goon RK&K kgoon@rkk.com 410-462-9314 

Steve McCarthy RK&K smccarthy@rkk.com 302-468-4875 

Kim Troiani RK&K ktroiani@rkk.com 302-468-4874 

Andrew Bing Kramer & Associates abing@kramerassociates.net 410-268-3035 

Linda  Moreland Remline Corp moreland@remline.com 302-366-0227 

Ted Patterson University of Delaware Theodore@udel.edu 302-831-4926 
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